

NEWS RELEASE

2627 N Hollywood Way, Burbank, CA 91505 818.840.8840 www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com

CONTACT: LUCY M. BURGHDORF <u>FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE</u>

EMAIL: LBURGHDORF@BUR.ORG TELEPHONE: (818) 729-2208

SPIRIT AIRLINES COMES TO HOLLYWOOD BURBANK AIRPORT

Popular Ultra Low-Cost Carrier Begins Nonstop Service to Las Vegas in June

BURBANK, Calif., March 12, 2019 — At a press conference held today at Hollywood Burbank Airport, airport officials applauded the news that Spirit Airlines will commence service here this summer.

"We are excited to be starting service at Hollywood Burbank Airport with nonstop flights to Las Vegas and connections to dozens of other cities," said John Kirby, Spirit Airlines' Vice President of Network Planning. "We believe our signature service and on-time operation, along with the airport's convenient traveler experience, will resonate with our guests in Southern California."

Spirit Airlines will begin service on June 20, 2019, with three flights per day, on all-Airbus fleet between Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR) and Las Vegas (LAS), and says it is "the leader in providing customizable travel options starting with an unbundled fare."

Tickets for the service are now available for purchase at www.spirit.com as follows:

| | DEPART | ARRIVE |
|---------|--------------|--------------|
| BUR-LAS | 1:00 PM PDT | 2:00 PM PDT |
| BUR-LAS | 3:59 PM PDT | 4:59 PM PDT |
| BUR-LAS | 8:05 PM PDT | 9:00 PM PDT |
| LAS-BUR | 11:10 AM PDT | 12:15 PM PDT |
| LAS-BUR | 2:09 PM PDT | 3:14 PM PDT |
| LAS-BUR | 6:15 PM PDT | 7:20 PM PDT |

(more)

SPIRIT AIRLINES COMES TO HOLLYWOOD BURBANK AIRPORT

03/12/19

2-2-2-2

"We are very pleased that Spirit Airlines has elected to add Hollywood Burbank Airport to its growing network of cities," said Frank R. Miller, executive director of Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR). "Knowing how popular Las Vegas is, and that Hollywood Burbank Airport is becoming an increasingly attractive Southern California gateway, we welcome Spirit Airlines and its thrice-daily service to Las Vegas for its customers."



(left to right): Ray Adams, Burbank Airport Authority Commissioner; Vartan Gharpetian, Glendale Airport Authority Commissioner; John Kirby, VP of Network Planning, Spirit Airlines; Denis Carvill, Deputy Executive Director, Operations, Hollywood Burbank Airport; Paula Devine, Glendale Airport Authority Commissioner; and Ross Selvidge, Ph.D., Pasadena Airport Authority Commissioner.



-30-

Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR) is owned and operated by the Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority, a joint powers agency created in 1977 between the Cities of Burbank, Glendale and Pasadena. The airport serves over 5.2 million passengers annually and reaches 15 nonstop destinations in the United States. More information can be found on the airport's website, www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com, and on the airport's Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram feeds.